Peoples's Education Society's Mumbai

Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts and Commerce College

Jai Jawan Nagar, Yerwada, Pune 411 006

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

2021-22

Sr. No	Name	Designation	
01	Shri. Najan S.R.	Principal	
02	Dr. Deshkar D.G.	Management Representative	
03	Dr. Manoj Pandkar	Co-ordinator	
04	Dr. Parab S.S.	Head of Department of Commerce	
05	Prof. S.M. Gaikwad	Head of Department of Economics	
06	Waghmare V.T	Head of Department of History	
07	Dr. Birmal N.V	Member	
08	Smt. Umarkhedi P.G.	Member	
09	Dr. Bansode G.Y.	Member	
10	Dr. Rupesh Thopate	Member	
11	Shri. Gaikwad C.P.	Representative of Administrative Staff	
12	Maydev Anjali	Expert	
13	Shri. Gaikwad N.R.	Member of Alumni	
14	Dr. Dhabhade Sanjay	Stakeholders	
15 Shri Sayyad Sameer Represer		Representative Nominees from Industrialists	
		(S.S. Enterprises)	
16	Shri. Vitkar Anil	Student Representative	
		-	

Date: 25th June 2021

Meeting Minutes

The Meeting of the IQAC was held on 25th June 2021 at 10.30 am in Principal Office, Dr. Ambedkar Arts and Commerce College, Yerwada, Pune – 411006.

Agenda of the Meeting: -

- 1. Academic Calendar
- 2. Report of AQAR 2019-20
- 3. Follow up each criteria of NAAC

The following members were present for the meeting

Sr. No	Name of Teaching/Non-teaching Members	Signature
01	Shri Anandraj Ambedkar	
02	Shri. Sanjeev Bodhankar	1./
03	Dr. Deshkar D.D.	J. Whi
04	Shri. Najan S.R.	Gint
05	Prof. Gaikwad S.M.	gno
06	Dr. Kakade S.M.	Surk
07	Prof. Nagrale V.K.	Aux
08	Dr. Birmal N.V.	Birmel W mordched.
09	Prof. Umerkhed P.G.	merlibed.
10	Prof. Thopate R.R.	au.
11	Prof. Bansode G.Y.	11/m 91912
12	Shri. Patil A.N.	parlia
13	Dr. Manoj Pandkar	Mandle

- Dr. Manoj Pandkar, Co-ordinator IQAC, welcomed all the members and requested Prin. S.R. Najan to chair the meeting. Prof. Manoj Pandkar read the minutes of the last meeting with the permission of respected chairman.
- Principal instructed to IQAC co-ordinator to prepare academic calendar for newly started academic year.
- 4. Principal and IQAC co-ordinator getting follow up each criteria of NAAC.

- Principal S.R. Najan suggested that apart from the regular academic work college should also focus on conducting courses or training programmes to develop the skills of the students and prepare them for competitive world.
- Principal informed that the career Guidance & Placement Cell is going to arrange soft skills development training programme for the student.
- AQAR 2019-20 was prepared for submission.

• The meeting ended with vote of thanks.

IQAC, Coordinator
IQAC
CO-ORDINATOR

Dr.Ambedkar College of Arts & Commerce Yerwada, Pune-06. Principal
PRINCIPAL

DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF
ARTS & COMMERCE
YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006.

Date: 25th December 2021

Meeting Minutes

The Meeting of the IQAC was held on 25th December 2021 at 10.30 am in Principal Office, Dr. Ambedkar Arts and Commerce College, Yerwada, Pune – 411006.

Agenda of the Meeting: -

- 5. Report of AQAR 2019-20
- 6. Follow up each criteria of NAAC

The following members were present for the meeting

Sr. No	Name of Teaching/Non-teaching Members	Signatuke
01	Dr. Deshkar D.G.	January
02	Shri. Najan S.R.	1 (1)
03	Prof. Gaikwad S.M.	gme-
04	Dr. Kakade S.M.	South
05	Prof. Nagrale V.K.	Mul
06	Dr. Birmal N.V.	Birnel'N
07	Prof. Umerkhed P.G.	Birmel'N imerkhed'
08	Prof. Thopate R.R.	and the same of th
09	Prof. Bansode G.Y.	MM 9491
10	Shri. Patil A.N.	B.N.Polaci'L
11	Dr. Manoj Pandkar	A Emelly

- Prin. S.R. Najan to chair the meeting and Prof. Manoj Pandkar co-ordinator IQAC read the minutes of the last meeting with the permission of respected chairman.
- Principal requested to all faculty members to submit their departmental activity and other information for report of AQAR 2019-20.
- Principal and IQAC co-ordinator getting follow up of the all the criteria of NAAC.
- AQAR 2020-21 has been prepared for submission.

IOAC, Coordinator

CO-ORDINAT®R

Dr.Ambedkar College of Arts & Commerces
Yerwada, Pune-06.



Principal
PRINCIPAL
DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF
ARTS & COMMERCE
YERAWADA, PUNE-411 008.

Date: 15th April 2022

Meeting Minutes

The Meeting of the IQAC was held on 15th April 2022 at 10.30 am in Principal Office, Dr. Ambedkar Arts and Commerce College, Yerwada, Pune – 411006.

Agenda of the Meeting: -

- 7. Prepare report of AQAR 2019-20
- 8. AQAR 2019-20 submission to the Management

The following members were present for the meeting

Sr. No	Name of Teaching/Non-teaching Members	Signature
01	Dr. Deshkar D.G.	Ma
02	Shri. Najan S.R.	aint.
03	Prof. Gaikwad S.M.	gno
04	Dr. Kakade S.M.	Sank
05	Prof. Nagrale V.K.	YMX
06	Dr. Birmal N.V.	Brown . 11.
07	Prof. Umerkhed P.G.	merkhed.
08	Prof. Thopate R.R.	3411
09	Prof. Bansode G.Y.	him etal
10	Shri. Patil A.N.	AN Patil
11	Dr. Manoj Pandkar	Handly
12		
13		

- Prin. S.R. Najan to chair the meeting and Prof. Manoj Pandkar co-ordinator IQAC read the minutes of the last meeting with the permission of respected chairman.
- Principal Najan put up the prepared AQAR 2019-20 report and sent to approval of management

IQAC, Coordinator

Handley

CO-ORDINATOR

Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts & Commerce

Yerwada, Pune-06.

Sedkar Cor

Principal
PRINCIPAL
DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF
ARTS & COMMERCE
YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006.